

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 22-148

ACCEPTING DONATION OF A MOTORIZED SCOOTER FROM HIGHLANDS BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP, INC.

WHEREAS, Highlands Business Partnership, Inc. has offered to donate a motorized scooter, VIN No. 31E9EL921XHD560085Z, valued at \$7,000.00 to the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is authorized to accept and maintain donations of personal property pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:5-29.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, hereby accepts the donation of a motorized scooter, VIN No. 31E9EL921XHD560085Z, valued at \$7,000.00 from the Highlands Business Partnership, Inc.

Motion to Approve R 22-148:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	RECUSE	ABSENT
CERVANTES			Х		Х	
CHELAK	Х		Х			
MELNYK		Х	Х			
OLSZEWSKI			Х			
BROULLON			Х			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: June 15, 2022

Nancy Tran, Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands